
BRIHANMUMBAI MAHANAGARPALIKA 

Assistant Commissioner 'C-ward'  
ACC/16644/dt.20/10/2022 

E-Tender Notice 
The Municipal Commissioner of BMC invites the following online tender on highest 

quoted Monthly Royalty Amount (Exclusive of all applicable taxes) for 11 months on leave 
& license basis from the bidders those who are not under any penal action such as Demotion, 
Suspension, Black listing , De-registration etc. and has to submit undertaking cum Indemnity 
Bond as per Annexure 'C' on stamp paper costing Rs.500/-(Rupees Five Hundred only). The 
tender copy can be downloaded from MCGM portal (http://www.mcgm.gov.in) under “e-
procurement” section. 

For enrollment digital signature certificate & user manual please refer to respective links 
provided in e-tendering tab on MCGM websites. The bidders can get digital signature from any 
one of the Certifying Authorities (C.A’s) licensed by the controller of Certifying Authorities 
namely Safescrypt, IDRBT, National Informatics Centre, TCS, Customs, MTNL, GNGC and e-
Mudhra CA.   

The technical and commercial bids shall be submitted online upto the Bid End Date & 
Time mentioned below. 
Sr.No Name of the work Tender NO. E-Tender Price E.M.D. Security 

Deposite (Rs.) 

1 Running the canteen at C 
Ward office  Mum-02 on 
Highest Quoted Monthly 
Royalty Amount Basis over 
the specified rate list and 11 
months on leave & license 
basis. 

7200038789 Rs.220/- plus 
GST 

Rs.10,000/- Rs.50,000/- 

 

1 Mode of payment 
of E.M.D. 

Bidders shall pay Earnest Money Deposit online throught payment 
gateway on or before due date and time prescribed. 

2 Period for sale of 
Blank tender forms 

From 28.10.2022 from 08.00 p.m. to 10.11.2022 upto 06.00 p.m. The 
details of e-tender are displayed on MCGM website 
http://www.mcgm.gov.in 

3 Date of receipt of 
tender 

The e-tender sale will start from                       : 28.10.2022 from 08.00 p.m. 

The last date of e-tender sale will be  : 10.11.2022 upto 06.00 p.m. 

Submission of e-tender  : 10.11.2022 upto 08.00 p.m. 

The packet ‘A’ & ‘B’ will be opened on  : 11.11.2022 @ 04.00 p.m. 

The packet ‘C’ will be opened on  : 18.10.2022 @ 04.00 p.m. 

4 Date of opening of 
Tenders 

The packet ‘A’ & ‘B’ - 11.11.2022 @ 04.00 p.m. 

The packet ‘C’ - 18.11.2022 @ 04.00 p.m.  

           
      Sd/- 

Assistant Commissioner ‘C’ Ward 


